

SYLFF

SASAKAWA YOUNG
LEADERS FELLOWSHIP
FUND (SYLFF)

OPENING APPLICATION
GUIDELINES AT
UNIVERSITAS GADJAH
MADA

LOCALLY ROOTED, GLOBALLY RESPECTED

UGM SYLFF PROPOSAL FOR 2024

MASTER PROGRAM

INDONESIAN

MASTER PROGRAM

INTERNATIONAL

DOCTORATE PROGRAM

INDONESIAN

DOCTORATE PROGRAM

INTERNATIONAL

ELIGIBILITY SCHOLARSHIP SYLFF PROGRAM

MASTER PROGRAM

- 1. All citizens (priority given to ASEAN citizens)
- 2. Accepted at Universitas Gadjah Mada for the Master Program at the year of opening
- 3. No more than 35 years old
- 4. Master holder with honor (GPA 3.50 or above of 4.00 scale; or other equivalent grade scale)
- 5. Outstanding English proficiency proven by TOEFL ITP 500, iBT 90, IELTS 6.0 or equivalent
- 6. Preferably attached to university as a future lecturer or mid-career professional in higher education institution

DOCTORATE PROGRAM

- 1. All citizens (priority given to ASEAN citizens)
- 2. Accepted at Universitas Gadjah Mada for the PhD Program at the year of opening
- 3. Master holder with honor (GPA 3.50 or above of 4.00 scale; or other equivalent grade scale)
- 4. No more than 40 years old
- 5. Outstanding English proficiency proven by TOEFL ITP 500, iBT 90, IELTS 6.0 or equivalent
- 6. Preferably attached to university as lecturer or midcareer professional in higher education institution

COVERAGE SCHOLARSHIP DOCTORATE PROGRAM

INDONESIAN

- 1.Living cost, including research and books expenses for maximum 48 months (4 years)
- 2.Settlement Allowance (one time in beginning of study)
- 3. Departure Allowance (one time in the end of study)
- 4.Tuition and other academic related fee for 8 semesters
- 5. University based health insurance
- 6.As UGM-SYLFF Fellow, the recipient is eligible to apply for SYLFF Research Abroad (SRA) Program

INTERNATIONAL

- 1. Living cost, including research and books expenses for maximum 48 months (4 years)
- 2. Settlement Allowance (one time)
- 3. A package of fixed return airfare
- 4. Tuition and other academic related fee for 8 semesters
- 5. Indonesian language course fee for 1 semester
- 6. University based health insurance
- 7. Visa fees for study and stay permits in Indonesia
- 8. As UGM-SYLFF Fellow, the recipient is eligible to apply for SYLFF Research Abroad (SRA) Program